
PAROLE PRE TRIAL PROBATION OTHER TOTAL
GRAND TOTALS 11569 12570 35633 484 60256

SUPV TYPE PAROLE PRE TRIAL PROBATION OTHER TOTAL
Reentry Service Center 0 0 0 307 307

Inactive 456 2582 6118 0 9156

Interstate Compact 849 962 2449 0 4260

NCIC Warrant 254 0 0 0 254

Parole to Hold 216 0 0 0 216

Home Incarceration 0 0 0 177 177

TOTAL 1775 3544 8567 484 14370

SUPV TYPE PAROLE PRE TRIAL PROBATION OTHER TOTAL
Diversion (ISC) 0 8 0 0 8

Mandatory Reentry Supervision 2079 0 0 0 2079

Misdemeanant (ISC) 0 0 14 0 14

Misdemeanor Intensive Program 0 0 315 0 315

Parole 6404 0 0 0 6404

Parole (ISC) 372 0 0 0 372

Parole (Youthful Offender) 3 0 0 0 3

Pre-Trial Diversion 0 9018 0 0 9018

Probation (ISC) 0 0 1790 0 1790

Probation (Misdemeanant) 0 0 1506 0 1506

Probation (Regular) 0 0 20914 0 20914

Probation (Shock - Youthful Offender) 0 0 1 0 1

Probation (Shock) 0 0 2522 0 2522

Probation (Youthful Offender) 0 0 3 0 3

Sex Offender Cond. Disch. Supv. 186 0 1 0 187

Sex Offender Postincarceration Supervision 711 0 0 0 711

Womens Medical Release 39 0 0 0 39

TOTAL 9794 9026 27066 0 45886

P&P Population Report

Active counts include offenders with all supervision statuses: active and absconded 
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Additional Caseloads monitored  in an administrative  capacity or those with an inmate status 
who are monitored by Probation & Parole 


